WHEREAS, the Borough wishes to enter into a Professional Service Agreement with NW Financial 

for the Financial Services (the “Agreement”) for a term not to exceed one (1) year in accordance 

with the rates as set forth in the Proposal, for a total contract amount not to exceed Twelve 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500); and 

WHEREAS, the Borough hereby certifies that it has funds available for such costs; and  

WHEREAS, the Financial Services are of a professional nature within the purview of N.J.S.A. 

40A:11-5(1)(a)(i) of the LPCL such that the Agreement does not require competitive bidding;

[...]

The recitals hereto are hereby incorporated herein as if set forth at length.  

Section 2.  The Council of the Borough hereby authorizes the Agreement with NW 

Financial for performance of the Financial Services as set forth in the Proposal for a total contract 

amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500) and for a term to expire 

on November 6, 2025 in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Borough’s 

form professional services agreement. 

Section 3.  The Mayor of the Borough and the Borough Clerk are hereby authorized 

to execute the Agreement authorized herein and to execute any and all documents necessary to